
Tender Ref No Item No Item Description Name of Bidder Commercial 

Responsiveness

Reason for Commercial 

Non Responsiveness

Technical 

Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 

Responsiveness

Overall Responsiveness

Mediwaves Responsive Non-Responsive Test certificate : the model 

passes for 5000 cuts

Non-Responsive

 S.S Medical System Pvt. Ltd. Non-Responsive End user certificate not 

submitted

Responsive Non-Responsive

Ratan Sales Corporation Non-Responsive End user certificate not 

submitted

Non-Responsive Minimum number of cut not 

evident from the test certificate

Non-Responsive

AOV International Non-Responsive End user certificate not 

submitted. Short EMD

Responsive Non-Responsive

GLO Lifecare equipment pvt. 

Ltd.

Non-Responsive Performance statement not 

furnished.

Non- Responsive Test certificate not submitted. 

Average force to penetrate not 

specified

Non-Responsive

Voltas Ltd. Responsive Non- Responsive Temperature going below 2 deg. 

C during continues energy 

supply. Certificate CE/FDA/BIS 

not submitted

Non-Responsive

Haier Electrical Appliances Responsive Responsive Responsive

Voltas Ltd. Responsive Non- Responsive Temperature going below 2 deg. 

C during continues energy 

supply. Certificate CE/FDA/BIS 

not submitted

Non-Responsive

Haier Electrical Appliances Responsive Responsive Responsive

Ratan sales Coorp. Non- Responsive Not meeting the 

qualification requirement

Non- Responsive Test certificate not submitted Non-Responsive

Blow King Responsive Responsive Responsive                      

( Responsive for all 

schedules  4a to 4e)

Apex International Non-Responsive Not meeting the 

qualification requirement. 

End user certificate not 

submitted.

Responsive Non-Responsive

AOV International Responsive Responsive Responsive                     

( Responsive for 4a,4d & 

4e)

Nil Kamal Non- Responsive BG for short period Responsive Non-Responsive

Techno Commercial Responsiveness & Non Responsiveness of Projects Concluded by PCD from July 2013 to October 2013

Ice Lined Refrigerator 

(small)

2

Ice Lined Refrigerator 

(Large)

3

Vaccine Carrier4

1HLL/PCD/IMMU-

03/11-12 

Hub Cutters



Tata Motors Responsive Non- Responsive Responsive: Weight carrying 

capacity 495 kg. Against the 

tender requirement of 1000kg 

excluding the weight of 

cargobox.

Non-Responsive

Force Motors Responsive Responsive Responsive

Tender Ref No Item No Name of Equipment Name of Bidder Commercial 

Responsiveness

Resaon For Commercial 

Non Responsiveness

Technical 

Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 

Responsiveness

Overall Responsiveness

Voltas Ltd. Responsive Non- Responsive No CE /FDA/BIS certification. Non- Responsive

Ratan Sales Corporation Non Responsive Not meeting the 

qualification requirement. 

End user certificate not 

submitted

Non- Responsive No test certification according 

to the required protocol.

Non- Responsive

Pawar Electro System Pvt. Ltd. Non Responsive Not meeting the 

qualification requirement. 

End user certificate not 

submitted

Non- Responsive No test certification according 

to the required protocol.

Non- Responsive

Prama Instrument Pvt. Ltd. Non- Responsive Not meeting the 

qualification requirement of 

authorized agent.

Non- Responsive Test certificated for hold over 

time as asked in the 

specifications not submitted.

Non- Responsive

Khera Instrument Pvt. Ltd. Non- Responsive End user certificate not 

submitted

Non- Responsive No test certification according 

to the required protocol.

Non- Responsive

2 Stem Thermometer

Apex (Guj.) Plastochem Pvt. 

Ltd.

Responsive Non- Responsive Compliance statement not 

given. Not clarified.

Non- Responsive

Xinxiang Dengke Cold Chain 

Equipment Ltd.

Non- Responsive Clarification asked for 

certificates from end users- 

Not submitted by the 

supplier till 15.02.2013.  

Mail received from bidder 

that it may take another 10 

days. 

Responsive Non- Responsive

 Nil Kamal Ltd. Non- Responsive BG Short Non- Responsive Not meeting dimension of ice 

pack

Non- Responsive

Blow King Responsive Responsive Responsive

AOV International Responsive Non- Responsive Not meeting dimension of ice 

pack

Non- Responsive

Apex International Non Responsive End user certificate not 

submitted

Non- Responsive Not meeting dimension of ice 

pack

Non- Responsive

3

5 Vaccine Van (2WD)

HLL/PCD/IMMU-

03/11-12 

No Bid Received

Ice Packs

1 Deep Freezer (Large)HLL/PCD/IMMU-

04/11-12 



Sintex Industries Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Promens India Responsive Responsive Responsive

Nil Kamal Non- Responsive BG Short Responsive Non- Responsive

AOV International Responsive Responsive Responsive

Sintex Industries Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

 Promens India Responsive Responsive Responsive

 Nil Kamal Non- Responsive BG Short Responsive Non- Responsive

 AOV International Responsive Responsive Responsive

Apex International Non- Responsive End user certificate not as 

per the required quantity

Non- Responsive Non- Responsive

Tender Ref No Item No Item Description Name of Bidder Commercial 

Responsiveness

Reason for  Commercial 

Non Responsiveness

Technical 

Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 

Responsiveness

Overall Responsiveness

HLL/PCD/MCD-

01/13-14/MT

1 Malathion Technical

Tender Ref No Item No Item Description Name of Bidder Commercial 

Responsiveness

Reason for  Commercial 

Non Responsiveness

Technical 

Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 

Responsiveness

Overall Responsiveness

Chemet  Chemicals P. Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Kilpest India Ltd.

Heranba Industries Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Tender Ref No Item No Item Description Name of Bidder Commercial 

Responsiveness

Reason for  Commercial 

Non Responsiveness

Technical 

Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 

Responsiveness

Overall Responsiveness

Chemet wets & Flows Pvt.Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Kilpest India Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Heranba Industries Limited Responsive Responsive Responsive
HLL/PCD/MCD-

03/13-14/SP

1

Alphacypermethrin 

5% (synthetic 

pyrethroid)

4

                                              

                                               No bids Received

HLL/PCD/MCD-

02/13-14/TG

1

Temephos Granules Regret letter submitted

5 Cold Box (Large)

Cold Box (small)

HLL/PCD/IMMU-

04/11-12 



Tagros chemicals India Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Tender Ref No Item No Item Description Name of Bidder Commercial 

Responsiveness

Reason for  Commercial 

Non Responsiveness

Technical 

Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 

Responsiveness

Overall Responsiveness

Coromandal International 

Limited

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Chemet wets & Flows Pvt.Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Heranba Industries Limited Responsive Non-Responsive

The submitted ISI certificate is 

valid upto 23.05.13 which is 

before due date of tender 

opening 

Non-Responsive

Tender Ref No Item No Item Description Name of Bidder Commercial 

Responsiveness

Reason for  Commercial 

Non Responsiveness

Technical 

Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 

Responsiveness

Overall Responsiveness

HLL/PCD/MCD-

05/13-14/PE

1 Pyrethrum Extract 2% Bombay Chemicals Private Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Tender Ref No Item No Item Description Name of Bidder Commercial 

Responsiveness

Reason for  Commercial 

Non Responsiveness

Technical 

Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 

Responsiveness

Overall Responsiveness

HLL/PCD/MCD-06-

RT/13-14/MT

1  Malathion Technical Coromandel International  Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

HLL/PCD/MCD-

03/13-14/SP

1

Alphacypermethrin 

5% (synthetic 

pyrethroid)

HLL/PCD/MCD-

04/13-14/TE

1

Temephos 50% EC 


